
2021 Holy Cross Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-20   Conf: 4-16   Home: 5-9   Away: 3-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (150), Opp (160)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bates (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Bengston (6), Totals (6), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (46-60), Bengston (23-30), Yurchick
(12-16), Nelson (10-13), Morehouse (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Bengston, Erin .299 28-28 77 5 23 7 0 2 18 36 .468 11 1 12 1 .389 1 1 0-0 168 15 1 .995
14 Jankowski, Bella .292 23-23 65 4 19 2 0 0 6 21 .323 5 3 19 0 .365 1 2 4-5 16 39 4 .932
18 Nagel, Jessie .230 25-25 74 9 17 3 0 3 7 29 .392 4 1 14 1 .278 0 0 0-0 111 15 2 .984
23 Jacobson, Kari .208 25-22 48 4 10 1 0 0 1 11 .229 6 0 17 0 .296 0 3 1-1 36 26 4 .939
21 Chavez, Bailey .200 25-25 80 7 16 0 1 0 0 18 .225 2 0 11 0 .220 0 3 1-2 37 3 0 1.000
8 Mott, Jessica .179 28-28 67 4 12 0 0 1 3 15 .224 10 0 15 0 .286 0 5 2-3 36 2 1 .974
7 Eckelman, Olivia .161 24-24 56 1 9 1 0 0 0 10 .179 6 0 10 0 .242 0 2 1-3 29 1 0 1.000
2 Bates, Bailey .120 28-28 75 8 9 2 0 0 5 11 .147 6 3 24 0 .214 0 0 4-5 42 56 14 .875
17 Leach, Mel .216 16-14 37 4 8 2 0 1 1 13 .351 5 1 14 0 .326 0 1 0-0 34 1 3 .921
26 Yurchick, Megan .195 23-19 41 1 8 1 0 1 6 12 .293 0 1 9 1 .214 0 0 0-0 0 25 1 .962
1 Gutierrez, Alyssa .188 15-12 32 3 6 2 0 1 2 11 .344 0 1 9 0 .212 0 1 0-0 31 17 3 .941
4 Jensen, Morgan .143 19-3 7 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
25 Horton, Hannah .000 10-7 18 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 1 1 8 0 .100 0 2 0-0 19 1 1 .952
3 Morehouse, Peyton .000 9-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .202 28-28 683 54 138 21 1 9 51 188 .275 56 12 166 3 .274 2 20 13-19 563 213 35 .957
Opponents .272 28-28 749 111 204 40 5 15 97 299 .399 61 7 164 5 .330 7 21 23-30 567 223 24 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Horton, Hannah 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
10 Nelson, Kelly 1.84 6-8 20 15 8 4-0 0 106.2 90 35 28 30 120 19 3 5 .226 4 5 0 3 13
26 Yurchick, Megan 4.18 1-11 19 13 5 0-0 0 67.0 92 52 40 17 37 16 1 6 .319 3 0 0 1 8
15 Gusel, Audrey 7.87 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 5 3 3 1 0 0 1 .364 0 0 0 1 0
3 Morehouse, Peyton 8.40 1-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 14 13 10 8 3 3 1 3 .378 0 1 0 1 0
17 Leach, Mel 11.67 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 3.0 4 6 5 1 3 2 0 0 .267 1 1 0 1 0
Totals 3.21 8-20 50 28 13 4 1 187.2 204 111 86 61 164 40 5 15 .272 9 7 0 7 21
Opponents 1.78 20-8 37 28 20 9 3 189.0 138 54 48 56 166 21 1 9 .202 14 12 0 2 20



2021 Holy Cross Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Chavez, Bailey 40 37 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Eckelman, Olivia 30 29 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Jensen, Morgan 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Morehouse, Peyton 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Bengston, Erin 184 168 15 1 .995 2 23 7 .767 6 0
18 Nagel, Jessie 128 111 15 2 .984 10 0 0 — 0 0
8 Mott, Jessica 39 36 2 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Yurchick, Megan 26 0 25 1 .962 2 12 4 .750 0 0
25 Horton, Hannah 21 19 1 1 .952 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Gutierrez, Alyssa 51 31 17 3 .941 4 0 0 — 0 0
23 Jacobson, Kari 66 36 26 4 .939 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Jankowski, Bella 59 16 39 4 .932 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Nelson, Kelly 13 2 10 1 .923 1 10 3 .769 0 0
17 Leach, Mel 38 34 1 3 .921 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bates, Bailey 112 42 56 14 .875 10 0 0 — 0 0
15 Gusel, Audrey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 811 563 213 35 .957 38 23 7 .767 6 0
Opponents 814 567 223 24 .971 16 13 6 .684 3 0


